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I.STATEMENToFUNAUDITEDFINANCIALRESULTSFoRTHEqUARTERANDHALFYEARENDED30THSEPTEMBER,2025

STANDALONE

(t in Lakhs)

For and on behalf of the Board of
Creative Castings Limited

Dh!rubhai H. Dand
Chairman

DIN:00284065

Particulars

Quarter ended on Half Year ended on
Previous

Year ended
on

30th Sept.,
2025

30th June,
2025

30th Sept., 30th Sept.,
202,5

30th Sept.,
2024

31't March,
202,5

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

!,265.73 948.04 2,273.77 2,442.78 4,351.35
I

ll

Revenue from

Other lncome 40.65 41.38 30.21 82.03 s9.s6 111.99

Total lncome (l+ll) L305.?8 989.42 1,088.55 2,295.q0, 2,50?.34 
"

4,46,3.34

IV

Stock-in-Trade

404.20 330.07 382.64 734.27 888.74 7,725.69
(a)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Trade

work-in-

92.95 (e.61) (20.13) 83.34 49.67 {2s5.22)

benefits 126.99 7L9.23 t17.40 246.22 242.82 505.12

Finance Costs 0.01 0.62 0.61 0.63 t.25 2.99

60.17
and Amortization SE 15.84 74,92 15.07

(f)
511.58 4s0.53 4s9.50 962.11 994.88 1,892.70

(g)

Total to
items

L,LSL,57

154.81

905.76

93.66

955.09
#

L33,47

2,057,3? 2,297!9 
,

295,28

3,?31.45 
.

531.89
V

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VI Items

vll Profit / (Loss) before tax 154.81 81.5p L33,47 2?8.47 295.28 s31.89

vlll
tax 47.57 24.76 36.86 7t.73 81.53 145.00

7.14
(b) Prior Year tax 0.00

3.42

0.10 0.05 0.10 0.05

74.37 16.83
(c) Deferred tax

to 50.99 9.63 29.44 60.62 95.95 158.97
Total Tax

103.82 74,03 104.03 L77.85 199.33 36?,,92
IX

X

Profit the period from continuing

f rom

Tax for discontinued

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.90

0.00
XI

f rom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
xil
xill

Profit
for 103.82 104.03 L77.85 199.33 162,92

XIV Other
Items that will not be to Statement of Profit

and Loss

5.22 3.81 40.27 9.03 27.82 62.95
A(i)

A(ii) lncome Tax relating to items that will not be

to Statement of Profit and Loss

(1.4s) (1.06) (e.32) (2.s1) (7.74) (17.s1)

B(i) Items that will be

Loss

to Statement of P and
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B(ii) lncorne Tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to of Loss

Other lncome

0.00 0.00

2.75

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

45,44

408.35
XV Tota lncome

Share Va ue{
107,59

130.00

76.78
!L

130.00

134.98

-

130.00

L84.37

130.00

2L9,4L

130.00 130.00

xvl Share conti

(a) Basic
7.99 5.69 8.00 13.68 15.33 27 .92

27.92
Diluted 7.99 5.69 8.00 13.68

XVII Per Share (in <) (for discontinued

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Diluted 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

XVIII Earning Per Share (in (for discontinued &

Basic 7.99 s.69 8.00 13.68 1s.33 27 .92
(a)

(b) Diluted 7.99 s.69 8.00 13.68 15.33 27 .92

08.1L.2025
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2024

lll

(b)

(e)
30.76 29.70

(14.63) (7.471 $t.ztl

operations (Vll-Vlll)

7 4.03

15.33
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2. UNAUDITED SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

STANDALONE

08.1L.2025
Dolatpa ra, J u nagad h

clN L27 L00GJ 1985 P 1C008 286

(t in Lakhs)

For and on behalf of the Board of
Castings Limited

Dhirubhai H. Dand

Chairman
DIN :00284065

tiiltiloRD
lndia ftivate Ltd.

ended 30thfor theIwrse

Year ended

Previous

on
Half Year ended onQuarter ended on

30th Sept.,
2025

30th Sept.,
2424

31't March,
202s

30th Sept.,
20zs

30th June,
2025

30th Sept.,
2024

Unaudited Unaudited AuditedUnaudited UnauditedUnaudited

SN Particulars

RevenueI

4,459.951,086.50 2,212.80 2,499.96!,267.86 944.94Casting
78.08 90.77 152.s83s.30 42.77 48.7t(b) Wind Turbine Power Generation

2.38 3.40t.7L 2.05 4.923.27(c) Unallocated
4,615.931,L37,26 2,295.80 2,593.11L,306.37 989,42Total

78.08 90.77 152.5835.30 42.77 48.71Less: lnter Segment Revenue
2,2L7.72 2,502.34 4,463.35L,27L.47 945.5s 1,088.55Net from

il Segment Results (ProfitX+)/ Loss (-) before tax

and finance cost from each segment)
236.43 449.00734.54 55.09 100.83 189.63(a)

82.4927.48 37.77 45.18 57 .70fi.74(b) Wind Turbine Power Generation
2.05 4.92 2.38 3.403.21 7.77(c) Unallocated

239,73 296.51 534.89155.45 84,28 134.05Total

Less:

0.60 r.25 7,25 2.990.63 0.62Finance cost
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Other Un-allocable Expenditure (Net of lncome)

238.48 295.26 531.90L54.82 83.66 133.45Before Tax (tl)Total Profit/(Loss

ilt Segment Assets
3,126.88 3,557.7! 3,126.88 3,257 .7 43,557,7L 3,0a0.22Castins

283.22 264.1,5 283.22 287.73264.15 284.85Wind Turbine Power Generation
1,322.25 t,203.94 !,226.397,322.25 1.,455.72 1,2a3.94Unallocated

4,6L4.04 4,77L.864,740.L9 4,6L4.04 5,L44,LL5,L44,LLTotal Sesment Assets (lll)

IV
5s0.86 454.97361.31 5s0.86 756.877s6.87Casting

9.26 31.0072.99 9.26 13.0813.08(b) Wind Turbine Power Generation
88,8165.86 80.11 6s.8680.11 75.24Unallocated(c)

8s0.06 625.98 574.78850.06 449.54 625.98Total Segment Liabilities (lV)

and 2025

{a)

{b)

(a)

(b)

Sesment Liabilities
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3. STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE ASSETS & LIABILITIES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025
rn

As at 31 March 2025 {Audited}As at 30 September Z0Z5

ASSETS

Non-current assets
870.95931.75Pla and

99.50107.67
0.000.00
0.000.00Goodwill

0.79 0.83
Other

0.000.00ble assetsI

Financial Assets
9.038.91lnvestments

0.00 0.00Trade receivables
0.000.00Loans
0.330.33Other financial assets

0.00 0.00tax assets net
91.5375.15Other non-cu

1,118.60 L,072.L7AssetsTotal

Current assets
1,209,7 61,07 6.57lnventories

Financial
1,2\7.367,313.34lnvestments

883.881,075.59Trade receivables
213.49 32.75Cash and

29.839.49Loans
14.856.54Other financial assets

330.54 371.27current assets
3,699.704,025.50Total Current Assets
4,77L,875,L44.L4Total Assets

Equitv and Liabilities

130.00130.00Share I

4,067.094,!64.03Other
4,L97.094,294,03Total

Non-current
Financial Liabilities

0.000.00
0.000.00

0.00 0.00& SmallTrade
0.000.00Trade bles
0.000.00Other fi nancial liabilities
9.059.40

80.11 88.81Deferred tax liabilities net
9.499.73liabilities

99,24 107.35
N on-cu rrent lia bilities

liabilities
Liabilities

1,2.24 12.18

0.000.00Lease
82.601,28.45& SmallTrade

103.44163.04Trade
28.72161.02financial liabilities

25.08 17.82liabilities
77.6744.27Provisions

14s.00216.73Tax
467,43750.83liabilitiesTotal
57 4,788s0.07Total

5,L44.L0 4,77t.87LiabilitiesTotal Equity and

08.1L.2025
Dolatpa ra, J u nagad h

For and on behalf of the Board of
Creative Castings Li mited

Dhirubhai H. Dand

Cha irma n

DIN:00284065crN LzTLOOGJ 1985P1 008286

Particulars



C R EATIVE CASTINGS LIMITED
MANUFACTURER OF : STEEL AND ALLOY STEEL INVESTMENT CASTINGS
Regd. O{flce & Works : 102, c.l.D.C. Ertale, Phare. tl, Rafkot Roa4Dol&ara,-JUNAGADH 362 003.0ilDn}
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As at 31 March 2025 (Audited)As at 30 September 2025

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
531.90238.47Profit for the year

Adiustments for:
60,1730.76

Dep reciation a nd a mortisation
(2.44)0.00Sain)/Loss on disposal of property, plant a
(3.40)(4.e2],on of

0.000.00measured at fair value through profit and loss(Gai n)/Loss on investments
0.000.00Provision for lncome tax

(4.s4],2.03Bad debts, provision for trade receivables and advances, net
(130.00) 0.00

Dividend Provision
2.990.63Finance Cost

(3.87)0.00lnterest lncome
(3s.42)(44.69\lossUnrealised

92.28 545.39
Operating profit before working capital changes

Adiustment for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:
487 .77(14e.06)Trade receivables
(23.10)20.34Loans & Advances

:1.e0)8.31Other financial assets
733.24lnventories

44.5053.14Other assets

decrease in liabilities:
(84.37)105.45Trade payables

0.000.00Emplovee benefit obligation
1.961,32.30Other fi nancial liabilities

7.57 1.46Other Liabilities
.8(27.3e)Provisions

7L6,64376,L2Cash generated from operations
(175.63)(s6.13)lncome tax paid (net)

540.01319.99Net cash generated by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTTNG ACTIVITIES
(e3.68)and equipmentPurchase of propertY, Plant

0.000.00assets
(66s.oo)(ss0.o0)

Purchase of other lnvestment
30s.00s05.00proceeds from sale of investments carried at fair value through OCI

0.00 8.82
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment

3.870.00
(444.2s1(138.68)

lnterest received

Net cash (used in) / generated by investing activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
3.840.05Proceeds from short term borrowings

(2.ee)(0.63)
Finance cost

0.00Dividend paid during the Year
(o.sg) (129.15,

Net cash used in financing activities
33.3e)180.73in cash and cashNet
66.1432.75ents at the of theCash and cash
0.000.00Exchange gain/loss on cash and cash equivalents

32,752L3.48at the endCash and cash the

4. UNAUDITED STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2025

08.11.2025
Dolatpara, Junagadh

tn

For and on behalf of the Board of
Castings Limited

Dhirubhai H" Dand

Chairman
DIN:00284065

CIN L2 V r00GJ 198s P tC008 286

lnvestments

(2s1.66)

(130.00)



C R EATIVE CASTINGS LIMITED
MANUFACTURER OF : STEEL AND ALLOY STEEL INVESTMENT CASTINGS
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Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 8,

2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025.

2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (lnd AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.

3. ..other Expenses,, include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed, product development expenses

etc.

4. The Company has two reportable segments viz. "Castings" and "Wind Turbine Power Generation".

5. ln accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regu lations, 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results

of the company are posted on Company's website and website of stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com'

6. ThefiguresforthequarterendedM.arch3t,2)z'arethebalancingfiguresbetweenauditedfiguresinrespectofthefullfinancialyearendedMarch3l,2025and
the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter ended December 37,2024, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors

of the Company.

7. Thefiguresofthepreviousquarter/sixmonthsperiod/year havebeenregrouped/re-classified/re-arrangedandrestated,wherevernecessaryto correspondwith

the current period's classifi cation/disclosure/comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Creative Castings Limited

08. LL.2025

Dolatpara, Junagadh
Dhirubhai H. Dand

Chairman

DIN:00284065

CIN L27 L00GJ 1985 P 1C008286


